

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24137/2008

SAMBHAR SALTS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI DAYAL GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, respondent may file counter affidavit before
27.2.2009.

Learned counsel for the respondents is requesting to list
the matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately thereafter.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule after
27.2.2009, if the counter affidavit is in order.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar