

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24137/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in DBCSA No. 1055/2007 & SBCWP No. 9287/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SAMBHAR SALTS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI DAYAL GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Shukla, Adv.
for Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in March 2010. Rejoinder to be filed in four weeks without further extension of time.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar